braul State par orporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H13000209098 3)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6381

From:

Account Name : STEVEN R. KUTNER, P.A. Account Number : I20010000180 Phone : (407)644-1104 Fax Number : (407)629-0090

\*\*Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future, annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.\*\*

ann 2246/au au Email Address: 05

# DOMESTICATION SEVA CHARITABLE TRUST OF FLORIDA, INC.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	05
Estimated Charge	\$120.00

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

ŵ

PH 12: 2

9/19/2013





October 3, 2013

#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

STEVEN R. KUTNER, P.A.

SUBJECT: SEVA CHARITABLE TRUST OF FLORIDA, INC. REF: W13000052373

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The purpose contained in your articles of incorporation should be more specific. Please correct your articles to reflect the specific purpose for which the non profit corporation is being organized.

Section 617.0202(d), Florida Statutes, requires the manner in which directors are elected or appointed be contained in the articles of incorporation or a statement that the method of election of directors is as stated in the bylaws.

Please note that non-profit corporations do not have shareholders. Please correct accordingly.

Please return your document, along with a popy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Pamela Smith Regulatory Specialist II FAX Aud. #: N13000209098 Letter Number: 513A00022171

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

e\* e\*

### 6 9 >> 850-617-6381 NOT FOR PROFIT CERTIFICATE OF DOMESTICATION

The undersigned, YOGENDRA SHAH	Secretary			
(Name)	(Title)			
of Shartiya Samaj of Dover - Naw Philadelphia	a foreign Corporation			
(Corporation Name) in accordance with section 617.1803, Florida Statutes, do	es horoby certify:			
1. The date on which corporation was first formed was	June 24 1993			
2. The jurisdiction where the above named corporation v came into being was <u>Ohio</u>				
3. The name of the corporation immediately prior to the was Bhartiya Samaj of Dover - New Philade				
4. The name of the corporation, as set forth in its articles s. 617.01201 and 617.0202 with this certificate is Se				
5. The jurisdiction that constituted the seat, slege social, or principal place of business or central administration of the corporation, or any other equivalent jurisdiction under applicable law, immediately before the filing of the Certificate of Domestication was Ohio				
6. Attached are Florida articles of incorporation to comp to s. 617.1803.	lete the domestication requirements pursuant			
I am Secretary , of Bhartiya Samaj of Do	wer - New Philadelphia			
and am authorized to sign this Certificate of Domestication	n on behalf of the corporation and have done			
so this the 27_ day of October	2013			
(Authorized Stiph	ature)			
Filing Fee: Certificate of Domestication Articles of Incorporation and Certi Total to domesticate and file	\$50.00			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				

INH853b (12/12)

• •

.\*

#### 6 9 >> 850-617-6381

ARTICLES OF INC In compliance with Chapter	617, F.S. (Not for Profit)
ARTICLE I NAME The name of the corporation shall be: SEVA CHARITABLE TRUST O	F FLORIDA, INC.
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE The principal place of business/mailing address shall be: Principal Address 11545 Delwick Drive	Mailing Address 11545 Delwick Drive
Windermere, Florida 34786	Windermere, Florida 34786
ARTICLE III PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized:	9 <sup>9</sup> warman war an dan berker (1999-1999-1999-1999-1999-1999-1999-199

To educate the community at large about India and its people, their culture and heritage,

to enhance Indian culture, to foster educational opportunities for Indians and Indian Americans

and their friends and family, to undertake relief and welfare of needy persons of Indian descent,

.

their families, friends, charitable organizations at home or abroad.

.

ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed:

# Majority vote of the members

## ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/ OR OFFICERS

The name(s) and address(es) and specific title(s):

Title/Name	Title/Name
Jayesh Patel	Chairman
1675 Rachel's Ridge Loop	
Ocoee, Florida 34761	
Title/Name	Title/Name
Manoj Patel	Trustee
9146 Phillips Grove Terrace	
Orlando, Florida 32836	
Title/Name	Title/Name
Jitu Patel	Trustee
502 Century Avenue	
Fruitland Park, Florida 32836	

#### ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Kamlesh Shah

11545 Delwick Drive

Windermere, Florida 34786

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator is:

Kamlesh Shah

11545 Delwick Drive

Windermere, Florida 34786

FILED

Signature/Registered Agent

Signature/Incorporator

October 22, 2013 Date October 22, 2013 Date P 6/6